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2. KERRLER

3. EKEEMBRNKR

(1) EARE IR (5Fn 543 A 31 HBIAE)
BOH | X H AR FiliEg &al 3575
H#E (mm) (m) (m) (m) (%)
200 165.0 - 165.0 9.8
500 1,502. 8 20.5 1,523.3 90. 2
&t 1,667.8 20.5 1, 688. 3 100.0
Ak e (%) 98. 8 1.2 100.0




(2) KB AE (rFas4E3 A 31 HBILE)

BOH| XU XA VRS i =4 v = — % & 7t % Ok
A% (mm) (m) (m) (m) (m) (%)
75 3.0 - - 3.0 0.1
150 0.7 - .5 4.2 0.1
200 150. 6 - 150. 6 3.2
300 20. 3 - - 20. 3 0.4
500 505. 3 2.2 - 507. 5 10. 7
700 3,378. 3 - - 3,378. 3 70.9
800 7.9 32. 4 - 40. 3 0.8
900 5.1 - - 5.1 0.1
1000 455. 6 144.7 - 600. 3 12.6
1100 51.9 - 51.9 1.1
& i 4,578.7 179. 3 3.5 4,761.5 100. 0
fpk e (%) 96. 1 3.8 0.1 100. 0
(3) Bl /K EIER
7R OBRR (BEAZ : m)
w Fi | 3 3 F E K 4 A FE P OO 4 O K
(mm) Jit E 1 Jill 1t ES JiE &
1350 189. 0 - — 189. 0
1100 182. 0 - — 182. 0
900 5, 186. 0 531. 6 — 5,717.6
300 3,474. 0 - — 3,474.0
700 17, 080. 0 - — 17, 080. 0
600 31.0 - B 31.0
500 42,454, 1 1.6 41. 1 42,414, 6
450 12, 420. 0 - — 12, 420. 0
A A B % 400 4,810.0 — - 4,810.0
% 8k (=4 350 21,133.1 676. 6 661.5 21,148.2
300 33,510. 0 - — 33,510.0
250 17,735.0 17.2 — 17, 752. 2
200 58, 342. 7 1,447.2 702. 4 59, 087. 5
150 243,727. 1 667. 0 131.5 244, 262. 6
100 326, 407. 7 1,790. 4 842. 0 327, 356. 1
75 147, 365. 5 455. 1 165. 9 147, 654. 7
50 935. 0 — 2.5 932.5
N E 934, 982. 2 5, 586. 7 2, 546. 9 038, 022. 0
1350 172.0 - — 172.0
1100 13.0 - — 13.0
1000 55. 0 - — 55. 0
900 62. 0 - B 62.0
300 29. 0 - B 29.0
700 449. 0 - B 449, 0
600 45. 0 - B 45. 0
500 1,274.0 - B 1,274.0
450 438. 0 - B 438. 0
E] = 400 209. 0 - — 209. 0
350 1,439.0 23.8 — 1,462.8
300 478. 0 - B 478.0
250 6.0 - - 6.0
200 374. 0 - — 374.0
150 1,631.0 - — 1,631.0
100 748.0 - - 748.0
75 781.0 — - 781. 0
50 969. 0 — - 969. 0
N § 9,172.0 23.8 - 9,195.8
100 300. 0 - B 300. 0
el i =4 75 621. 0 - - 621.0
50 432.0 - — 432.0
N § 1,353.0 - - 1,353.0
300 5.0 - - 5.0
200 217.0 - B 217.0
150 24.0 4.7 — 28.7
B — 125 171.0 - B 171.0
100 14, 060. 5 165. 7 152. 5 14, 073.7
75 37, 684. 3 192. 1 71.9 37,804. 5
50 127,973.7 995. 0 96. 8 128,871.9
N E 180, 135. 5 1,357.5 321.2 181,171.8
: s 50 21.0 - B 21.0
®) =T VR e 21,0 = = 21,0
& it 1,125, 663.7 6, 968. 0 2, 868. 1 1,129, 763.6




A FEE- O

EE 50 ¢ 75 100 ® 125 @ 150 200 250 ¢ 300 @ 350 400
S27 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 14.0 199.0 0.0 0.0
528 120.0 231.0 15.0 0.0 2.0 0.0 77.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
S29 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
S30 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 24.0 870.0 0.0
S31 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
S32 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
S33 14.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
S34 3.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
S35 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
S36 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
S37 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
S38 52.0 52.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 120.0 0.0 49.0
S39 0.0 0.0 3.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 30.0 0.0 0.0 633.0
540 0.0 10.0 40.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1,690.0 0.0 542.0
S41 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 70.0 430.0 0.0 0.0
S42 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 64.0 5.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
S43 27.0 4.0 1.0 0.0 13.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 300.0 0.0
S44 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 30.0 0.0 923.0 573.0 194.0
S45 0.0 0.0 1,238.0 0.0 3,649.0 1,763.0 1,111.0 598.0 77.0 0.0
S46 4.0 632.0 1,673.8 0.0 3,541.0 459.0 708.0 319.0 427.0 0.0
S47 0.0 0.0 1,928.5 0.0 1,778.0 560.0 15.0 454.0 110.0 0.0
S48 9.0 2,561.8 3,601.0 0.0 2,033.0 0.0 454.0 229.0 1,276.0 0.0
S49 0.0 2,639.0 3,365.5 0.0 5,104.0 1,868.0 1,103.0 7.0 1,111.5 0.0
S50 0.0 1,193.7 3,566.0 0.0 1,796.0 926.0 0.0 1,950.0 651.0 0.0
S51 0.0 2,106.0 4,399.0 0.0 8,877.4 3,645.0 1.0 2,812.8 478.0 9.0
S52 0.0 1,115.0 6,423.0 0.0 4315.0 1,541.0 23.0 452.0 1,194.0 6.0
S53 0.0 3,480.3 13,644.6 160.0 8,266.0 4,191.1 3,685.0 865.0 444.0 32.0
S54 0.0 0.0 4,717.9 0.0 8,210.9 1,032.0 0.0 769.0 467.0 0.0
S55 0.0 978.0 7,098.0 0.0 5,870.4 249.0 0.0 377.0 14.0 0.0
S56 0.0 1,646.0 5,466.0 0.0 8,295.0 393.0 163.0 128.0 425.0 17.0
S57 0.0 929.0 5,809.0 0.0 6,402.0 134.0 780.0 465.0 1,128.0 0.0
S58 0.0 4,650.9 54785 0.0 4812.0 363.0 153.0 631.0 968.0 274.0
S59 0.0 1,393.7 4,807.1 2.0 7,139.9 10.0 57.0 173.0 523.0 0.0
S60 268.5 2.876.3 5,994.0 0.0 5,167.0 518.0 49.0 574.0 990.0 0.0
S61 189.9 2,476.0 5,370.0 1.0 5,843.3 167.0 881.0 1,544.0 10.0 0.0
S62 2.239.4 2,478.9 5,556.9 1.0 3,206.0 512.0 59.0 19.0 240.0 420
S63 1,109.4 1,165.0 4,126.0 4.0 1,830.0 467.0 72.0 71.0 1,099.0 0.0
H1 1,506.0 2,668.1 5,244.0 1.0 5,377.0 1,818.7 589.0 242.0 388.0 0.0
H2 2,002.0 3,342.0 5,394.0 0.0 4,979.5 1,963.0 569.0 6.0 534.0 0.0
H3 104.0 4971.0 5,043.0 0.0 4,274.0 392.0 194.0 274.0 56.0 0.0
H4 1,493.0 2,611.0 6,427.0 0.0 4,718.0 1,927.0 198.0 497.0 0.0 1.0
H5 4,532.5 5,019.0 11,746.9 0.0 5,832.6 1,167.0 259.0 2,382.0 739.0 0.0
H6 3,809.0 7,988.0 13,267.0 0.0 6,472.0 2,482.4 499.0 945.0 431.0 16.0
H7 6,331.0 8,828.0 13,508.0 0.0 5,547.9 4,145.0 1,421.0 930.0 791.0 174.0
H8 3,776.3 5,526.2 9,234.0 0.0 8,091.0 1,580.0 47.0 652.0 881.0 177.0
H9 11,644.0 8,942.2 20,075.0 1.0 10,337.9 1,520.0 59.0 1,236.0 546.0 0.0
H10 5,825.0 6,234.3 14,207.9 0.0 7,487.0 1,396.0 58.0 772.0 7.0 0.0
Hi1 3,842.0 4,351.9 9,840.5 0.0 8,090.0 1,415.0 1,117.0 813.0 1.0 323.0
H12 8,816.4 15,188.7 14,933.6 0.0 10,867.5 3,744.0 584.0 1,261.0 4.0 2.0
H13 6,264.0 6,702.0 12,329.7 0.0 5,919.0 1,900.0 441.0 970.0 170.0 0.0
H14 3,230.0 4,136.9 8,557.0 0.0 3,096.0 1,693.0 229.0 1,156.0 118.0 417.0
H15 5587.0 5,942.0 8,598.5 1.0 5,619.0 893.0 13.0 211.0 203.0 309.0
H16 3,614.0 6,783.6 7.417.0 0.0 6,233.0 793.0 99.0 1,516.0 530.0 38.0
H17 2,308.0 1,962.7 6,371.0 0.0 2,353.0 66.5 0.0 138.0 609.0 | 1,227.0
H18 3,786.0 4,864.3 8,134.3 0.0 5,617.0 2,506.0 34.0 45.0 123.0 130.0
H19 3,807.5 3,682.0 5,493.0 0.0 7,720.0 773.0 684.0 9.0 53.0 199.0
H20 5,564.0 5,914.0 10,942.0 0.0 5,397.0 1,061.0 311.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
H21 2,980.0 2,685.7 6,089.0 0.0 2,826.0 611.0 73.0 127.0 458.0 0.0
H22 4,729.0 5,062.5 3,300.0 0.0 2,962.0 331.0 80.0 255.0 180.0 0.0
H23 4,986.0 3,152.0 3,367.0 0.0 2,269.0 104.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 5.0
H24 2,805.0 2,633.7 4,9475 0.0 1,027.0 254.0 0.0 12.0 1.0 0.0
H25 3,446.0 2,093.0 5,147.0 0.0 2,707.0 842.0 96.0 41.0 327.0 0.0
H26 2,661.0 2,741.0 3,413.0 0.0 921.0 75.0 130.0 1,006.0 1,242.0 0.0
H27 2,202.0 1,841.4 4,046.2 0.0 188.0 45.0 10.0 1.0 81.0 41.0
H28 3,986.0 3,353.4 5,605.6 0.0 1,627.0 821.0 5.0 2,055.0 58.0 0.0
H29 1,991.0 2,417.0 1,621.6 0.0 1,223.0 415.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 162.0
H30 1,568.0 2,635.2 2,850.2 0.0 1,640.0 1,164.0 309.0 22.0 0.0 0.0
R1 2,044.4 2,012.9 2,783.5 0.0 1,441.0 339.0 0.0 46.0 0.0 0.0
R2 2,554.6 4,404.0 3,154.0 0.0 4,231.0 869.0 123.0 61.0 2.0 0.0
R3 2,400.8 2,899.7 3,111.9 0.0 2,009.3 233.6 0.0 488.2 2.1 0.0
R4 995.0 647.2 1,956.1 0.0 671.7 1,447.2 17.2 0.0 700.4 0.0
&5 131,226.7 | 186,861.2 | 342,471.8 171.0 [ 2459223 | 596785 17,7582 339930 [ 22611.0] 5,019.0
()R FEK

O #&(mm) 50 75 100 125 150 200 250 300 350

5% B HE) 4,354 6,540 7,009 15 3,934 694 131 316 157




(B :m)

¢ 450 @500 ¢ 600 ¢ 700 @ 800 ¢ 900 ¢ 1000 ¢ 1100 $1350 |&Ft 2it
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 213.0 213.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 445.0 658.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 658.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 894.0 1,552.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1,552.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1,552.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 14.0 1,566.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.0 1,569.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1,569.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1,569.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1,569.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 273.0 1,842.0
433.0 1,124.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2,223.0 4,065.0
0.0 1,833.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 4,115.0 8,180.0
6.0 1,139.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1,645.0 9,825.0
0.0 545.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 614.0 10,439.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 345.0 10,784.0
655.0 749.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3,124.0 13,908.0
305.0 184.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 8,925.0 22,833.0
0.0 3,062.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 10,825.8 33,658.8
12.0 433.0 0.0 8,718.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 14,008.5 47,667.3
0.0 650.0 0.0 1,046.0 0.0 8.0 55.0 0.0 228.0 12,150.8 59,818.1
0.0 1,299.0 0.0 0.0 396.0 0.0 0.0 6.0 133.0 17,032.0 76,850.1
0.0 880.1 0.0 0.0 1,171.0 869.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 13,002.8 89,852.9
0.0 1,218.0 0.0 73.0 71.0 713.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 24,403.2 114,256.1
0.0 5,749.9 0.0 789.0 0.0 3,408.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 25,015.9 139,272.0
2,753.0 3,364.0 0.0 0.0 1,381.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 42,266.0 181,538.0
0.0 6,221.0 50.0 166.0 466.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 22,099.8 203,637.8
0.0 567.0 0.0 427.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 15,5804 219,218.2
0.0 24.0 0.0 542.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 17,099.0 236,317.2
165.0 180.0 0.0 161.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 16,153.0 252,470.2
329.0 282.0 0.0 213.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 18,1544 270,624.6
0.0 144.0 0.0 225.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 14,474.7 285,099.3
10.0 757.0 0.0 209.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 17,412.8 302,512.1
976.0 180.0 26.0 559.0 18.0 230.0 0.0 189.0 0.0 18,660.2 321,172.3
1,276.0 115.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 15,745.2 336,917.5
0.0 8.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 9,9514 346,868.9
10.0 137.0 0.0 23.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 18,003.8 364,872.7
0.0 140.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 18,929.5 383,802.2
0.0 52.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 15,360.0 399,162.2
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 17,872.0 417,034.2
26.0 116.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 31,820.0 448,854.2
8.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 359174 484,771.6
0.0 671.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 42,346.9 527,118.5
0.0 1,433.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 31,397.5 558,516.0
32.0 1,520.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 55,9131 614,429.1
0.0 907.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 36,894.2 651,323.3
276.0 63.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 30,132.4 681,455.7
668.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 56,069.2 737,524.9
1,027.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 35,722.7 773,247.6
8.0 795.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 23,435.9 796,683.5
216.0 518.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 28,110.5 824,794.0
10.0 509.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 27,542.6 852,336.6
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 15,035.2 867,371.8
323.0 331.0 0.0 61.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 25,954.6 893,326.4
227.0 107.0 0.0 1,087.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 23,841.5 917,167.9
0.0 0.0 0.0 649.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 29,838.0 947,005.9
0.0 13.0 0.0 1,248.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 17,110.7 964,116.6
0.0 0.0 0.0 121.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 17,020.5 981,137.1
0.0 0.0 0.0 272.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 14,155.0 995,292.1
149.0 187.0 0.0 304.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 12,320.2 1,007,612.3
709.0 857.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 20.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 16,285.0 1,023,897.3
771.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 12,972.0 1,036,869.3
0.0 144.0 0.0 39.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 8,638.6 1,045,507.9
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 17,511.0 1,063,018.9
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 7,829.6 1,070,848.5
1,097.0 176.0 0.0 427.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 11,8884 1,082,736.9
303.0 60.0 0.0 170.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 9,199.8 1,091,936.7
72.0 2,755.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 18,225.6 1,110,162.3
0.0 1,488.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 12,633.6 1,122,795.9
0.0 1.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 531.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 6,968.0 1,129,763.9
12,858.0 43,688.6 76.0 17,529.0 3,503.0 5,779.6 55.0 195.0 361.0 1,129,763.9 -
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